

Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
Office of Indian Energy and Economic Development (IEED)
DIVISION OF CAPITAL INVESTMENT

LOAN GUARANTEE PROGRAM SUCCESS STORY

Dimond Center Hotel

Anchorage, Alaska ·

H

The Dimond Center Hotel LLC, was initially a partnership between the Seldovia Native Association, Inc. and the Dimond Center Mall which has since been bought out.

Seldovia Native Association secured funding for Anchorage's Dimond Center Hotel through Wells Fargo Bank and Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority through an OIEED loan quarantee, administered by the Bureau of Indian

Affairs at that time.

The financing enabled the Tribe to construct a Hotel and created several fulltime and part-time jobs.

Billed as Anchorage's most sophisticated hotel, the future of the Dimond Center Hotel

project was in doubt in late 2001, when financing options were drying up and hope was fading whether or not the project would get funded. At risk was more than \$250,000

of development cost and a big dream with a potentially big payoff for the Alaska Natives of Seldovia.

Freedom from the major chains came at a price; banks were not enthusiastic about a Seldovia Native Association-managed stand-alone project. "Without the [loan] guarantee we could not have been approved by any bank to fund an unproven Native corporation with a grand out-of-the-box idea; we could not have come by the financing conventionally," said the former CEO Beal.

TYPE OF SERVICE: LOAN GUARANTEE DATE OF GUARANTEE: APRIL, 2001

LENDER: WELLS FARGO
BORROWER: DIMOND CENTER HOTEL, LLC
PROJECT: FINANCING THE

CONSTRUCION OF THE DIMOND CENTER HOTEL LLC

FINANCING AMOUNT: \$8,362,000

LOCATION: ANCHORAGE ALASKA

